D I S T A L  F I B U L A
Flex-Thread® Distal
Fibula Intramedullary
Nail System
Surgical Technique Guide
SYSTEM FEATURES	 2
	 1	 INTENDED USE AND CONTRAINDICATIONS	 2
	 1.1 INTENDED USE	 2

24	 Instrument Tray Layouts
Layout A
33  Flex-Thread® Distal Fibula IM Nail System Surgical Technique Guide
DISTAL FIBULA
Layout B
Flex-Thread® Distal Fibula IM Nail System Surgical Technique Guide  33
DISTAL FIBULA
IMPLANTS
25	 Nails, Screws & End Caps
Screws
Flex-Thread ZERO Profile
Interlocking Cortex Screws
Flex-Thread Cortex
Screws
Length (mm) 2.7mm 3.5mm 3.5mm
10 8426-10-S 8525-10-S 8428-10-S
12 8426-12-S 8525-12-S 8428-12-S
14 8426-14-S 8525-14-S 8428-14-S
16 8426-16-S 8525-16-S 8428-16-S
18 8426-18-S 8525-18-S 8428-18-S
20 8426-20-S 8525-20-S 8428-20-S
22 8426-22-S 8525-22-S 8428-22-S
24 8426-24-S 8525-24-S 8428-24-S
26 8426-26-S 8525-26-S 8428-26-S
28 8426-28-S 8525-28-S 8428-28-S
30 8426-30-S 8525-30-S 8428-30-S
32 8525-32-S 8428-32-S
34 8525-34-S 8428-34-S
36 8525-36-S 8428-36-S
38 8525-38-S 8428-38-S
40 8525-40-S 8428-40-S
42 8525-42-S 8428-42-S
44 8525-44-S 8428-44-S
46 8525-46-S 8428-46-S
48 8525-48-S 8428-48-S
50 8525-50-S 8428-50-S
52 8525-52-S 8428-52-S
54 8525-54-S 8428-54-S
56 8525-56-S 8428-56-S
58 8525-58-S 8428-58-S
60 8525-60-S 8428-60-S
65 8525-65-S 8428-65-S
33  Flex-Thread® Distal Fibula IM Nail System Surgical Technique Guide
DISTAL FIBULA
Nails
End Caps